Category

Real Estate Agent
Dentist

Dentist

Pediatric Dentist/Fa

Pediatrician

Car Mechanic
Other

Other

Hair Stylist

Hair Stylist
Churches/Places of
Other

Real Estate Agent

Dry Cleaner

Churches/Places of

Hair Stylist

Real Estate Agent
Chiropractor
Restaurant

Dog care/Kennel

Gym
Tailor

Dentist

Hair Stylist

Resources for New Members of the Saint Anselm College Community

Name or C.

C Street Address

Peloquin Properties
Rothwangl Dental care
John Echternach, DDS
Lindner Dental Associates

Pediatric Health Associates
Bill Sarette Tire and Battery
Myself and others

Susana Castillo-Rodriguez
Jessicuts and Color

Ray Lemire at Le Montage
St. Matthew's Episcopal
Maid for Housekeeping

Karin Cannon Masiello Group

Vitto's Organic Dry Cleaner

Brookside Congregational
Church

Robesteurs

Suzan Hock

Bedford Center Chiropractic -
Dr. Anna Petrella

Consuelo's Taqueria

The Barking Dog

Crossfit Amoskeag
City Tailor

Amoskeag Family Dentistry

Towers of Curls

decent property manager if looking to rent or
buy 161 River Rd. 03104

5 min away from campus, very friendly 174 State Rte 101
long term practice - takes Delta Dental 144 Hall Ave
takes Delta, very professional and friendly

associated with Elliot Hospital, locations in

Manchester and Bedford 360 Route 101 Ste 8
5 minutes from campus - his children went to

SAC - he'll drive you to and from campus 680 Mast Rd.

if you decided to live in the Boston area and

need tips

interested in carpooling from Portstmouth 41 Clinton St.
located in Debbie's barbershop 352 South Main St.
small local shop, great with short hair 10 EIm St
welcoming, outreach oriented, child-friendly 7 North Mast Road

house cleaning service, very reliable and
reasonable

very knowledgable about the area, honest

659 Mast Road

Open and Affirming Congregation in
Manchester, service oriented, inclusive, and
age, family structure, and income level diversity. 2013 Elm Street

Black woman owned (Kettia Fenestor
proprietor) all her stylists are great for Euro hair, 86 South Commercial
dreads, 4c, color, etc. Street

Bought and sold 3 homes with her, wonderful
on both efforts. Active rental knowledge also. 23 W. Webster St.

15 minutes from campus - takes insurance - 124 Bedford Center
very nice Road

very good, inexpensive, fast, with SAC Spanish

Dept. connection 36 Amhetrst St.
Great daycare and boarding! Several locations 208 Londonderry

in NH, closest in Hooksett Turnpike

| came in as a total beginner and | love it. Wide

range of class times and amazing coaches 21 Commerce Park N
Quailty, fast and affordable 179 Hanover St
Close to campus, always accepting new

patients 316 S Main St
Quality curly hair cut, she's a Deva specialist

who doesn't push the products 555 Canal Street

City State Phone

Manchester NH

Bedford NH
Henniker  NH
Bedford NH
Beford Nh

Goffstown NH

Portsmouth NH

Manchester NH

Goffstown NH

Goffstown NH

New Bosto NH

Manchester NH

Manchester NH

Manchester NH

Manchester NH

Bedford NH

Manchester NH

Hooksett ~ NH

Bedford NH
Manchester NH

Manchester NH

Manchester NH

603-622-6644
603 472-5733
603 428 3419

603 623 8311

6039690030

6032198131

6033841882

6034972003

6032198131

6034948151

6036251600

669-2807

603-913-1116

603-315-7793

603 472 3011

603 622 1134

603 222-2275

978 219 4647
603-622-6882

603-627-1301

603-854-0979

Referred by

Sarah Hardin
Brian Penney
Beth Salerno
Anne Holthoefer

Anne Holthoefer

Beth Salerno

Bede Bidlack, Beth
Rickenbach

Susana Castillo-
Rodriguez

Deb McCarter-
Spaulding

Deb McCarter-
Spaulding

Deb McCarter-
Spaulding

Deb McCarter-
Spaulding

Deb McCarter-
Spaulding

Deb McCarter-
Spaulding and Beth
Salerno

Loretta Brady

Loretta Brady
Loretta Brady
Beth Salerno
Beth Salerno
Nicole Gugliucci

Nicole Gugliucci
Nicole Eyet

Nicole Eyet

Aubrey Scheopner
Torres

Referred on
date

2/5/2016
2/5/2016
2/6/2016
6/3/2016

6/3/2016

2/6/2016

2/5/2016

2/5/2016

2/5/2016

2/5/2016

2/5/2016

2/5/2016

2/5/2016

2/5/2016

2/6/2016

2/6/2016

2/6/2016

2/6/2016

2/6/2016

2/10/2016

2/10/2016
6/7/12016

8/17/16

Website

http://www.peloquinrealty.com/

http://www.rothwangldentalcare.c

http://www.hennikerfamilydental.c

http://lindnerdental.com/

http://elliothospital.org/website/pe

http://www.lemontagesalon.com/

www.stmattsepiscopal.org

http://bedfordcenterchiropractic.co

http://www.consuelostaqueria.com

http://www.thebarkingdog.com/

http://www.crossfitamoskeag.com/

http://towerofcurls.com/


http://www.peloquinrealty.com/
http://www.rothwangldentalcare.com
http://www.hennikerfamilydental.com/OfficeInfo/AboutOurDoctor.aspx
http://lindnerdental.com/
http://elliothospital.org/website/pediatric-health-associates.php
http://www.lemontagesalon.com/
http://www.stmattsepiscopal.org
http://bedfordcenterchiropractic.com/
http://www.consuelostaqueria.com/
http://www.thebarkingdog.com/
http://www.crossfitamoskeag.com/
http://towerofcurls.com/

