Resources for New Members of the Saint Anselm College Community

Category	Name or Company	Comments	Street Address	City	State	Phone	Referred by	Referred on date	Website
Real Estate Agent	Peloquin Properties	decent property manager if looking to rent or buy	161 River Rd. 03104	Manchester	NH	603-622-6644	Sarah Hardin	2/5/2016	http://www.peloquinrealty.com/
Dentist	Rothwangl Dental care	5 min away from campus, very friendly	174 State Rte 101	Bedford	NH	603 472-5733	Brian Penney	2/5/2016	http://www.rothwangldentalcare.c
Dentist	John Echternach, DDS	long term practice - takes Delta Dental	144 Hall Ave	Henniker	NH	603 428 3419	Beth Salerno	2/6/2016	http://www.hennikerfamilydental.c
Pediatric Dentist/Fa	Lindner Dental Associates	takes Delta, very professional and friendly		Bedford	NH		Anne Holthoefer	6/3/2016	http://lindnerdental.com/
Pediatrician	Pediatric Health Associates	associated with Elliot Hospital, locations in Manchester and Bedford	360 Route 101 Ste 8	Beford	Nh		Anne Holthoefer	6/3/2016	http://elliothospital.org/website/pe
Car Mechanic	Bill Sarette Tire and Battery	5 minutes from campus - his children went to SAC - he'll drive you to and from campus	680 Mast Rd.	Goffstown	NH	603 623 8311	Beth Salerno	2/6/2016	
Other	Myself and others	if you decided to live in the Boston area and need tips					Bede Bidlack, Beth Rickenbach	2/5/2016	
Other	Susana Castillo-Rodriguez	interested in carpooling from Portstmouth	41 Clinton St.	Portsmouth	NH	6039690030	Susana Castillo- Rodriguez	2/5/2016	
Hair Stylist	Jessicuts and Color	located in Debbie's barbershop	352 South Main St.	Manchester	NH	6032198131	Deb McCarter- Spaulding	2/5/2016	
Hair Stylist	Ray Lemire at Le Montage	small local shop, great with short hair	10 Elm St	Goffstown	NH	6033841882	Deb McCarter- Spaulding	2/5/2016	http://www.lemontagesalon.com/
Churches/Places of	St. Matthew's Episcopal	welcoming, outreach oriented, child-friendly	7 North Mast Road	Goffstown	NH	6034972003	Deb McCarter- Spaulding	2/5/2016	www.stmattsepiscopal.org
Other	Maid for Housekeeping	house cleaning service, very reliable and reasonable				6032198131	Deb McCarter- Spaulding	2/5/2016	
Real Estate Agent	Karin Cannon Masiello Group	very knowledgable about the area, honest		New Bosto	NH	6034948151	Deb McCarter- Spaulding	2/5/2016	
Dry Cleaner	Vitto's Organic Dry Cleaner		659 Mast Road	Manchester	NH	6036251600	Deb McCarter- Spaulding and Beth Salerno	2/5/2016	
Churches/Places of	Brookside Congregational Church	Open and Affirming Congregation in Manchester, service oriented, inclusive, and age, family structure, and income level diversity.	2013 Elm Street	Manchester	NH	669-2807	Loretta Brady	2/6/2016	
Hair Stylist	Robesteurs	Black woman owned (Kettia Fenestor proprietor) all her stylists are great for Euro hair, dreads, 4c, color, etc.	86 South Commercial Street	Manchester	NH	603-913-1116	Loretta Brady	2/6/2016	
Real Estate Agent	Suzan Hock	Bought and sold 3 homes with her, wonderful on both efforts. Active rental knowledge also.	23 W. Webster St.	Manchester	NH	603-315-7793	Loretta Brady	2/6/2016	
Chiropractor	Bedford Center Chiropractic - Dr. Anna Petrella	15 minutes from campus - takes insurance - very nice	124 Bedford Center Road	Bedford	NH	603 472 3011	Beth Salerno	2/6/2016	http://bedfordcenterchiropractic.co
Restaurant	Consuelo's Taqueria	very good, inexpensive, fast, with SAC Spanish Dept. connection	36 Amhetrst St.	Manchester	NH	603 622 1134	Beth Salerno	2/6/2016	http://www.consuelostaqueria.com
Dog care/Kennel	The Barking Dog	Great daycare and boarding! Several locations in NH, closest in Hooksett	208 Londonderry Turnpike	Hooksett	NH	603 222-2275	Nicole Gugliucci	2/10/2016	http://www.thebarkingdog.com/
Gym	Crossfit Amoskeag	I came in as a total beginner and I love it. Wide range of class times and amazing coaches	21 Commerce Park N	Bedford	NH	978 219 4647	Nicole Gugliucci	2/10/2016	http://www.crossfitamoskeag.com/
Tailor	City Tailor	Quailty, fast and affordable	179 Hanover St	Manchester	NH	603-622-6882	Nicole Eyet	6/7/2016	
Dentist	Amoskeag Family Dentistry	Close to campus, always accepting new patients	316 S Main St	Manchester	NH	603-627-1301	Nicole Eyet		
Hair Stylist	Towers of Curls	Quality curly hair cut, she's a Deva specialist who doesn't push the products	555 Canal Street	Manchester	NH	603-854-0979	Aubrey Scheopner Torres	8/17/16	http://towerofcurls.com/